Protecting your personal information is our priority and commitment

Our commitment

ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE recognises that your privacy is important and that you have a right to control your personal information. The following explains how ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE will seek to handle your personal information and safeguard your privacy.

We are committed to protecting your personal information, giving you choices about who can access or use your personal information, and how your information may be used. We do not share your information with any third party.

Privacy Policy

ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE reviews our Privacy Policy periodically, and we reserve the right, at our discretion, to add, modify or remove portions of this Privacy Policy at any time. This page should be reviewed from time to time, so that you can be aware of any changes.

This Privacy Policy applies to all websites produced and operated by ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE, it's affiliates and subsidiaries. If you want to communicate with us about our Privacy Policy, email us at info@agigc.org, or write us at: ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE (A.G.I.G.C). Möllhofstr. 49, 45475 Mülheim an der Ruhr Germany.

Links to Third Party Websites:

The documents on this website may serve to provide access to the World Wide Web. Because the ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE' website connects to the Internet, once you have left the ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE website, ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE cannot control the information you access. ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE links to external websites in the hope that users will find reference material on related subjects.

ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE does not control those sites and is not responsible for the content included in them, including without limitation, any subsequent links contained within a linked site, or any changes or updates to a linked site. Each individual site has its own set of policies about what information is appropriate for public access. ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE is not responsible for any information or material located at any site other than official ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE websites.

Our websites may be linked to or from other websites that are not operated by ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE or any affiliate or subsidiary of ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE. ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE is not

responsible for the content or privacy practices of these third-party websites. Our websites may also be linked to websites operated by companies affiliated with ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE. Visitors to those websites should refer to their separate privacy policies and practices.

Information collection

Personal information may be collected in a variety of ways including registration or enrolment forms, or in personal notes.

Where personal information is required, it will be limited to what is necessary to fulfil the functions of each service, for example, event registration. We do not collect information on the off-chance that it may become necessary to have it at some time in the future.

Other information collected may include addresses, email addresses, telephone and fax numbers, medical details, family details including details about spouses, children, guardians, and parents; and any notes taken for care provision purposes.

We will only collect personal information if it is reasonably necessary for the effective provision of our programs and services

.

Individuals will be notified of our intended uses of any personal information at the time of collection. We may disclose personal information to other persons in connection with our services, such as third party contractors in connection with the provision of our services, the government or any other person you authorise to disclose the information.

We will take reasonable steps to securely store personal information and not disclosed to other parties other than allowed under this Policy or with your consent.

If you become aware that ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE is holding personal information that is no longer required, incorrect, or out of date; please notify us so we can amend or eliminate the information. This will be done in a secure and sensitive way.

Your rights

You have the right, in most cases, to view your personal information held by ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE

If you wish to access the information, or have concerns about personal information held, you should contact ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE in writing via email info@agigc.org

If your concerns are not addressed to your satisfaction, then contact the President via email io@agigc.org

Copyrights

Copyright (c) 2020 - 2021 ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE All Rights Reserved

All material on this website is copyrighted by ARMY OF GOD International GOSPEL CENTRE, except for some material that is copyrighted by others and used here by permission. Copyrighted material may not be copied, reproduced or otherwise used for commercial purposes without the written permission of the copyright holder. If you wish to request permission to use materials in a manner otherwise prohibited herein, please send an email to: info@agigc.org or contact us via telephone at: +49 (0) 20568978092

Other Commitments:

We are committed to and comply by all German Data protection laws, please check that here: www.gesetze-im-internet.de

We are committed to and comply by all European Union data protection laws please check that here: https://europa.eu/european-union/abouteuropa/privacy-policy en

Our Terms

Donations

Donations to us are refundable only with refund application submitted to us within 14 days from donation date.